Dear Editor,
Thank you for your email regarding our manuscript  " ZIF-67-derived Co3O4 Porous Crystalline Material for Electrochemical Ascorbic Acid Detection ". We are very grateful for the comments from you and the reviewers, which have significantly improved our paper.
We have carefully addressed all points raised by the reviewers. A revised version of the manuscript, along with a marked-up version showing the changes, has been uploaded.
Please find our point-by-point responses below:
Reviewer #1:
+ Comment:  “However, the authors need to further explain the role of Co3O4 for detection sensitivity. Besides surface area and porosity,… what is the role of redox couple?
Can the author clarify or explain the detection limit of AA with modified Co3O4?”
+ Response:  We appreciate these insightful comments and fully agree with them.
We have provided a more detailed explanation of the roles of the redox couple, surface area, and porosity in the investigated electrode's efficiency. This revised discussion and table can be found in Section 3.2, page 4 (highlighted text). 
We appreciate the reviewer's request for clarification on the sensitivity and detection limit of AA with the modified Co3O4 electrode. We've added this detailed information to Section 3.5, page 5 (highlighted text) for improved clarity.
Reviewer #2:
+ Comment 2.1:  “The manuscript follows a logical and standard scientific structure. The writing is generally clear but would benefit from proofreading to correct minor grammatical errors and improve fluency (e.g., “minnutes” → “minutes”, and articles like “the” are missing in some places)." 
Response: We are grateful for these comments and completely agree with your observations. We have thoroughly proofread the entire manuscript, correcting grammatical errors and adding necessary articles (e.g., "the") to enhance its fluency. All these changes have been highlighted in the revised manuscript for your convenience.
+ Comment 2.2: "Provide a more detailed discussion comparing the sensor’s performance with existing systems, preferably in a summary table. Briefly discuss the electron transfer mechanism or role of porosity in enhancing performance. Add data or discussion on long-term stability and batch-to-batch reproducibility of the modified electrodes" 
Response:  We sincerely appreciate these insightful comments and thank the reviewer for this valuable suggestion.
In response, we have undertaken the following revisions:
We have provided a more detailed discussion comparing the sensor's performance with existing systems, including a new summary table (Table 3.1) for enhanced clarity. This revised discussion and table can be found in Section 3.5 A, pages 5-6 (highlighted text).
A brief discussion on the electron transfer mechanism and the role of porosity in enhancing the sensor's performance has been added to Section 3.2, page 4 (highlighted text).
A discussion regarding the long-term stability and batch-to-batch reproducibility of the modified electrodes have been incorporated into Section 3.6, page 6 (highlighted text).
Thank you for your time and consideration.
Sincerely,
Corresponding Author

